3. Not to Exceed Amount. While the CONTRACTOR is not guaranteed that the CITY will utilize this
Agreement for any good and/or services, if the CITY utilizes this Agreement for goods and/or services,
the not to exceed amount for this Agreement shall be Forty-Five Thousand ($45,000) annually.